
90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 6.10 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

6.602Ab1+2Lo

In
fo

Laura Jacobson 64.98 0.0031.6533.331 17

FSSp4 1.00 222 2213.002 4.00
ChSt1 2322212.003 1.40 3.40
2Lz+1Lo+2Lo x 1211214.844 0.38 5.22

1010110.383.635 x2A 4.01
22222 4.5021.003.506 CCoSp3p4

7 2.31 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 2x2Lz 2.91
8 2.09 0.60 2 2.692 1 2 2 2x2F

27.47 33.33
Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.50 5.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.88 5.06
4.940.62 4.754.505.004.005.755.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
5.131.25 5.004.754.754.506.006.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.751.25 4.94
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 4.25 5.50 5.00 4.501.25 5.19

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.65

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 5.60 0.13 2 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

5.732Ab1+2T

In
fo

Jill Heiner 57.32 0.0028.9228.402 16

2Lz+1Lo+2Lo -0.15 -100 0-1-14.402 4.25
FSSp1 1100102.003 0.25 2.25
2F 1222121.904 0.53 2.43

3221221.003.505 CCoSp3p4 4.50
21222 2.9120.602.316 x2Lz

7 2.00 0.70 0 1 1 2 1 1ChSt1 2.70
8 3.63 0.00 0 3.630 0 -1 0 0x2A

25.34 28.40
Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.88 4.69
4.310.62 4.004.004.753.754.505.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
4.631.25 4.504.254.754.005.005.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 5.50 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.501.25 4.56
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.251.25 4.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.92

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.20 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

1.301A

In
fo

Lindsay Thorngren 55.87 0.0028.6527.223 18

LSp4 1.25 232 3322.702 3.95
ChSt1 1121112.003 0.70 2.70
2Lz+2Lo+1Lo x 1121114.844 0.30 5.14

1121200.382.095 x2F 2.47
01111 4.3000.234.076 x2F+2Lo

7 2.31 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 1x2Lz 2.61
8 3.50 1.25 2 4.752 2 3 3 3CCoSp3p4

22.61 27.22
Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.25 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.88 4.44
4.500.62 4.254.255.003.504.505.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
4.631.25 4.754.004.504.005.255.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.501.25 4.69
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.751.25 4.69

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.65

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 2.50 1.50 3 3 3 3 3 1

Ref 

4.00SSp4

In
fo

Tiffany Pennella 52.26 1.0029.0524.214 15

2F 0.60 122 2221.902 2.50
2Ab1< -3-3-3-3-3-33.303 < -1.50 1.80
ChSt1 3322322.004 1.75 3.75

1121100.302.315 x2Lz 2.61
1110-1 4.70-10.084.626 x2F+2Lo+1Lo

7 1.62 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2Lz+REP 0.72
8 3.00 1.13 2 4.132 2 2 3 3CCoSp3p3

21.25 24.21
Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.25 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.88 4.75
4.500.62 4.254.254.754.004.755.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
4.251.25 3.754.254.003.755.005.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.751.25 4.81
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.751.25 4.81

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.05

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 0.30 1 1 0 1 1 1

Ref 

2.102Lo

In
fo

Ashley Leahy 50.64 0.0025.1625.485 13

2Lze -0.23 00-2 -21-11.502 1.27
2Ab1<+2T -1-1-1-1-1-14.603 < -0.50 4.10
FSSp4 -1000-1-13.004 -0.15 2.85

0000000.003.635 x2A 3.63
00111 4.3010.234.076 x2F+2T+1Lo

7 2.00 1.23 2 2 2 3 1 1ChSt1 3.23
8 3.50 0.50 1 4.001 1 2 1 1CCoSp3p4

24.10 25.48
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.88 4.06
3.690.62 3.503.004.503.504.003.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
4.131.25 3.753.755.004.004.754.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 3.50 3.751.25 4.06
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.75 5.25 3.25 3.751.25 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.16

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.20 0 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

1.301A

In
fo

Angie Chen 48.46 0.0025.2023.266 4

LSp3 1.25 232 3322.402 3.65
ChSt1 1222202.003 1.23 3.23
2Fe+2Lo+1Lo x 000-1-2-14.074 -0.15 3.92

-100-1-10-0.152.315 x2Lz 2.16
-1-11-1-2 1.310-0.231.546 x2Fe

7 3.74 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1x2Lz+2Lo< < 3.44
8 3.50 0.75 0 4.251 1 2 2 2CCoSp3p4

20.66 23.26
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75

Factor 

1.88 4.06
3.750.62 3.753.753.753.253.753.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
4.001.25 4.004.003.254.004.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.001.25 4.00
Interpretation 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.251.25 4.19

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.20

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.90 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 2

Ref 

2.202F

In
fo

Sophia Tsintsadze 47.86 0.0025.1422.727 7

2A<< -0.40 -3-2-2 -2-2-21.102 << 0.70
CCoSp3p4 2332123.503 1.13 4.63
2Lz x -2-1-2-2-1-12.314 -0.45 1.86

0-1-1-1-1-2-0.304.625 x2F+1Lo+2Lo 4.32
00-100 2.7500.002.756 x2Lz+1T

7 2.00 0.88 1 1 1 2 1 2ChSt1 2.88
8 3.00 0.38 1 3.381 0 0 1 1FSSp4

21.18 22.72
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50

Factor 

1.88 3.94
3.880.62 3.504.254.754.003.253.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.881.25 3.253.753.754.004.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.251.25 4.13
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.501.25 4.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.14

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0

Ref 

1.101A

In
fo

Grace Yi 47.16 0.0023.9023.268 14

2F 0.00 000 1001.902 1.90
CCoSp3p4 1110003.503 0.25 3.75
2Lz 1110102.104 0.23 2.33

-1-1-1-2-2-2-0.454.845 x2Lz+2Lo+1Lo 4.39
11110 2.7010.702.006 ChSt1

7 4.07 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0x2F+2Lo 3.84
8 3.00 0.25 0 3.250 1 0 1 1FSSp4

22.51 23.26
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.88 3.75
3.750.62 4.003.504.253.003.254.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.811.25 4.003.754.003.253.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.251.25 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.251.25 3.81

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.90

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 0.75 1 1 1 2 2 2

Ref 

2.85SSp3

In
fo

Amanda Smentkowski 43.30 0.0021.0122.299 1

1A 0.15 110 1101.102 1.25
2F+2Lo 0000-1-13.703 -0.08 3.62
CCoSp3p4 11000-13.504 0.13 3.63

-2-1-3-2-2-2-0.604.295 x2Lz+2Lo 3.69
11001 2.2400.152.096 x2F

7 2.00 0.70 1 1 0 1 1 1ChSt1 2.70
8 2.31 0.00 -2 2.310 0 0 0 0x2Lz

21.09 22.29
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 

1.88 3.31
3.190.62 3.503.253.002.753.004.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.251.25 3.253.752.753.253.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 4.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.501.25 3.56
Interpretation 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.751.25 3.44

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.01

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 4.30 -1.13 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

3.172Ab1

In
fo

Indi Cha 43.24 0.5020.7822.9610 8

FSSp4 0.75 021 2213.002 3.75
ChSt1 1131112.003 0.70 2.70
2F+2Lo x 00100-24.074 0.00 4.07

-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.502.545 x2A+REP 1.04
-2-10-2-2 1.930-0.382.316 x2Lz

7 2.09 0.08 0 0 0 1 1 0x2F 2.17
8 3.50 0.63 1 4.131 0 2 2 1CCoSp3p4

23.81 22.96
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.88 3.19
3.310.62 2.503.004.253.003.254.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.061.25 2.002.753.003.003.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.25 2.751.25 3.56
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.75 2.25 3.251.25 3.56

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.78

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.05 0 0 0 0 1 1

Ref 

1.151A

In
fo

Caroline Park 40.68 0.0021.2719.4111 9

2Lo 0.30 111 1111.802 2.10
LSp3 1222112.403 0.75 3.15
ChSt1 1111102.004 0.70 2.70

0010-1-1-0.083.745 x2Lz+2T 3.66
-1-1-1-2-2 3.07-2-0.453.526 x2Fe+2T+1Lo

7 2.31 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz 2.31
8 1.50 -0.23 0 1.270 -1 -2 -1 -1CCoSp2pB

18.37 19.41
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 2.75

Factor 

1.88 3.50
3.250.62 2.753.503.753.003.003.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.061.25 2.503.003.003.003.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.251.25 3.44
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.75 4.00 3.751.25 3.63

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.27

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.80 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

2.102Lo

In
fo

Misora Ooka 40.01 0.5022.1218.3912 10

2Lz 0.23 111 0022.102 2.33
LSp3 1121112.403 0.50 2.90
2A<< -3-3-3-3-3-31.104 << -0.60 0.50

-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.902.975 x2Fe+2Lo< < 2.07
00000 3.7400.003.746 x2Lz+2T

7 2.00 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1ChSt1 2.70
8 2.00 0.05 1 2.051 0 -2 -1 0CCoSp2p2

18.11 18.39
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

1.88 3.69
3.310.62 3.002.253.503.003.754.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.131.25 2.502.752.753.504.253.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 4.50 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.001.25 3.69
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.75 3.50 3.251.25 3.69

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.12

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

0.502A<< <<

In
fo

Daly Dedyo 39.80 0.5020.6819.6213 3

FSSp4 0.25 010 1103.002 3.25
ChSt1 -3-3-3-3-3-22.003 -1.50 0.50
2Lo x 1111101.984 0.30 2.28

0000000.003.855 x2S+1T+2Lo 3.85
00001 3.6010.083.526 x2F+2T

7 2.09 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 1x2F 2.39
8 3.00 0.25 0 3.250 0 1 1 1CCoSp3p3

20.54 19.62
Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.75

Factor 

1.88 3.38
3.310.62 2.503.753.003.003.504.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.131.25 2.503.502.752.753.504.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.501.25 3.50
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.751.25 3.19

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.68

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.05 0 0 1 1 0 0

Ref 

1.151A

In
fo

Taylor Ricca 38.09 0.0019.5518.5414 2

2Lze+2Lo -0.60 -1-2-2 -3-2-23.302 2.70
LSp4 1111212.703 0.50 3.20
ChSt1 1-100002.004 0.00 2.00

-1-2-1-1-1-2-0.383.525 x2F+2Lo< < 3.14
-2-3-2-3-2 0.86-2-0.681.546 x2Lze< <

7 1.54 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x2F< < 1.24
8 3.50 0.75 1 4.251 1 2 2 3CCoSp3p4

19.20 18.54
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

1.88 3.38
3.000.62 2.752.003.003.003.253.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
3.001.25 3.252.502.503.253.003.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.001.25 3.19
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.00 3.501.25 2.88

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.55

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

0.502A<< <<

In
fo

Summer Kaminski 35.04 0.5017.8817.6615 12

2Lz+1Lo+2Lo -0.15 0-10 -1-114.402 4.25
ChSt1 1010102.003 0.35 2.35
2F x -1-1-2-2-102.094 -0.38 1.71

1110110.503.005 CCoSp3p3 3.50
-2-2-2-2-3 1.71-2-0.602.316 x2Lz

7 2.64 -0.30 -2 -2 -1 0 0 -1x2F+1Lo 2.34
8 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 1SSp1

18.84 17.66
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.88 3.06
2.810.62 2.002.503.252.752.753.50Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
2.561.25 2.252.252.002.753.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.251.25 3.00
Interpretation 3.25 2.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.501.25 2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.88

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 2.10 -0.23 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

Ref 

1.872Lz

In
fo

Elbi Rom 34.72 0.5018.6816.5416 5

CCoSp3p4 0.50 211 1113.502 4.00
ChSt1 2111112.003 0.70 2.70
2F x -3-2-3-2-2-22.094 ! -0.68 1.41

-3-3-3-3-3-3-0.901.465 x2F+REP 0.56
0000-1 1.6000.001.606 SSp2

7 2.55 -0.45 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 0x2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.10
8 2.53 -0.23 -2 2.30-2 -1 0 0 0x2Lo+1Lo

17.83 16.54
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.88 3.19
2.690.62 2.252.002.253.003.253.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
2.561.25 2.002.251.753.003.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 3.75 3.50 2.25 2.00 3.501.25 3.25
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 1.75 1.50 3.751.25 3.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.68

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge  REP Jump repetition



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.05 0 1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

1.151A

In
fo

Paige Farber 34.24 0.5020.6414.1017 6

2Lz -0.90 -3-3-3 -3-3-32.102 1.20
2F< -1-1-1-1-1-21.403 < -0.30 1.10
CCoSp3p2 -10000-12.504 -0.08 2.42

1221110.882.005 ChSt1 2.88
00000 1.4300.001.436 x2S

7 1.62 -0.30 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x2Lz+REP 1.32
8 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0 0FSSp3

14.75 14.10
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75

Factor 

1.88 3.50
3.130.62 2.503.003.503.003.004.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
2.941.25 2.253.252.253.003.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.001.25 3.44
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.251.25 3.31

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.64

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition



90th Middle Atlantic Skating Championships
JUVENILE GIRLS FINAL FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 3.40 -0.68 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

2.722Lz+2T

In
fo

Chloe Peng 32.33 1.5019.3014.5318 11

2F -0.90 -3-3-3 -3-3-31.902 1.00
SSp2 1121211.603 0.63 2.23
2Lz x -2-2-2-2-2-22.314 -0.60 1.71

-2-2-1-3-2-1-0.533.525 x2Fe+2T+1Lo 2.99
----- 0.00-0.000.006 xA

7 2.00 0.18 -1 0 0 1 1 0ChSt1 2.18
8 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 1CCoSp2p1

16.43 14.53
Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.50 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.88 3.31
2.940.62 2.253.003.002.753.003.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement
2.631.25 1.502.252.502.503.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 2.751.25 3.31
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.75 4.00 3.50 2.501.25 3.06

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.30

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
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